PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey R. Unger	09/29/2011
John R. Twomey	09/26/2011
James D. Allen IV	09/29/2011
Edward M. Chojin	09/23/2011
Dylan R. Kingsley	09/27/2011
Kristel L. Ambrosius	09/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TYCO Healthcare Group LP
Street Address:	5920 Longbow Drive
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301-3299

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number	
Application Number:	13249013

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (303)581-6632

 Phone:
 303-530-6138

Email: ebd.iplegal@covidien.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: TYCO Healthcare Group LP Attn: IP Legal

Address Line 1: 5920 Longbow Drive Address Line 2: Mail Stop A36

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80301-3299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H-EB-00319 (203-8248)

REEL: 026993 FRAME: 0609

PATENT

1324

CH \$40

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Beaton
Total Attachments: 6 source=FinalAssignment#page1.tif source=FinalAssignment#page2.tif source=FinalAssignment#page3.tif source=FinalAssignment#page4.tif source=FinalAssignment#page5.tif source=FinalAssignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026993 FRAME: 0610 For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dolla
(\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNORS:

Jeffrey R. Unger John R. Twomey James D. Allen, IV Edward M. Chojin Dylan R. Kingsley Kristel I. Ambrosius

		Kristel L. Ambro	
		in PTO add the follo Recorded on: Reel Frame	
hereb	y sells, a	assigns and transfers	s to
ASSIG	SNEE:		TYCO Healthcare Group LP (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) Address 5920 Longbow Drive Boulder, CO 80301-3299 U.S.A.
and th	ne succe	essors, assigns and l	Nationality egal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
[X] tr	ie entire	right, title and interes	St
	undivide essions	ed	percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial
future	infringe	ment, in the United S	luding all rights to claim priority, the right to sue for present, past and States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all to the invention and any and all improvements entitled:
			SURGICAL FORCEPS
(a) (b)	hich is for [x] [] [] [] []	U.S. patent applic U.S. patent applic U.S. application S U.S. provisional a	(title of invention) ation executed on even date herewith. ation executed on erial Nofiled on oplication No issued
			Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 026993 FRAME: 0611

	(f)	[]	PCT application No.	_
		[]	filed onA change of address to which corresponding patent maintenance from separately.	ndence is to be sent lees is being sent
	(g)	[X]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a for and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be o	eign country, including the right to claim priority btained for said invention by the above application , divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as ination thereof
	has be	en or wil	ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no be made or entered into which would co	assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance onflict with this assignment;
	Traden	narks to	ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and recissue all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNI	quests the Commissioner of Patents and EE:
	equival and de Letters represe or parts oaths a compet	ents; to liver any Patents entatives s thereof and do al	essible to ASSIGNORS relating to said in testify as to the same in any interference and all papers that may be necessary or which may be granted therefor in said A; to execute any additional or divisional a f, and for the reissue of any Letters Pater I lawful acts requisite for procuring the sabut at the sole expense of ASSIGNEE, it	aptly provide all pertinent facts and documents evention and said Letters Patent and legal litigation or proceeding related thereto; to execute desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any SSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal pplications for patents for said invention, or any part its to be granted therefor; and to make all rightful ame or for aiding therein, all without further is successors, assigns, or other legal
	Serial N	No. and/o		and Assignee's attorneys the power to insert the ication(s) after such information becomes known to
	IN WIT	NESS V	/HEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand	and seal.
	WARN	ING:	Date of signing must be the same as th was checked above.	e date of execution of the application if item (a)
	Jeffrey	R. Ung	 er	Q/29/11 Dated
	Jah	NE 1	Manch /	9/26/11
	John B	Twom	ey Con	Dated
	Lorgon Lorgon	D. Aller	M. D. What	9/29/11 Batad
f.	1911165 1112			Bis all
	Edward	M. Ch	<u>A//</u> ojin	2/2/// Dated
	n	R. Kings	Ce S	9/27/11 Dated

Kristel I. Ambrosius

9 28 2011 Dated

[X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

State of Colorado)) ss
County of Boulder	j ,
Before me	e this 29 day of September 2011,
	ey R. Unger to me personally known to be the person described in and who ment, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will et forth.
AFFIX SEAL	Notary Public Notary Public Commission Expires 02/28/2015
State of Colorado)) ss
County of Boulder	j ,
Before me	e this 26 day of September 2011,
	R. Twomey to me personally known to be the person described in and who ment, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will et forth.
	Mary Jo Milace W Notary Public

AFFIX SEAL



Page 4 of 6

State of Colorado)
County of Boulder) ss)
Before n	ne this 29 day of September 2011,
	•
AFFIX SEAL	Many Jo Mula cele Notarly Public More Colors OF COLOR Ommission Expires 02/28/2015
State of Colorado)
County of Boulder) ss)
Before n	ne this 23 day of September 2011,
	ward M. Chojin to me personally known to be the person described in and who ument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will set forth.
AFFIX SEAL	Notary Public
·	
State of Colorado	<i>)</i>

Page 5 of 6

County of Boulder ,
Before me this 27 day of September 2011,
Before the this <u>pry</u> day or <u>/wapoc</u> 2011,
personally appeared Dylan R. Kingsley to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
AFFIX SEAL AFFIX SEAL Notary Public Notary Public
My Commission Expires 02/28/2015
State of Colorado)
County of Boulder)
Before me this <u>28</u> day of <u>Aeptember</u> 2011,
personally appeared Kristel L. Ambrosius to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Mary Public Notary Public
Notary Public
AFFIX SEAL

My Commission Expires 02/28/2015

Page 6 of 6

RECORDED: 09/29/2011